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Employer demographics

Total responses:
210 employers nationwide
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Has your organization developed a COVID-19 ‘return to work” task force:

100%

90% Return to Work task force

80% Currently in Place by
0% Employer Size

60% Employer Size % Employers w
509 (# of Employees) | Return to Work TF

0% L 10,000 or more 98%
5,000 - 9,999 95%
30%
20% 1,000 - 4,999 97%
10% 500- 999 86%
0% L Less than 500 67%
Currently in place Considering within Not considering

the next 60 days within the next 60

days
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Which of these are represented on your

( Y B Currently in place
COVID-19 ‘Return to Work” task force?
Senior Leadership 96% 4%
There is typically broad representation on
i ;
“return to work” task force including: Human Resources = e
* senior leadership Communications 94% 6% |
* human resources
e communications Operations 93% 6%
* operations
Safety 90% 99%4.%
e safety
e |egal Legal 88% TAGA
e compensation & benefits
e finance Comp & Benefits 87% 6% 7%
* facilitates Finance I 7 S 2
Where applicable, unions and employee Facilities/landlord 79% 12%
advocates may also be included. Union
. 45% 24% 32%
Representatives
* National Alliance External consultant 42% 15% 44%
_ of Healthcare Purchaser Coalitions
Driving Innovation, Health and Value Employee Advocates

39% 22%
(e.g. sub-group...



Is a Clinical Advisor included on Return to Work Task Force?

Overall

% Employers with Clinical Advisor

Currently in _ currently in place as part of
A clinical advisor is currently place Back to Work Task Force

included on Return to Work

task force about half the time Considering Employer Size % Employers w
within the . (# of Employees) Clinical Advisor

. . . g . next 60 days
varies significantly by size 10,000 or more 76%
of employer Not
considering I 5,000 - 9,999 64%
Wi:hsig <t:|he 1,000 - 4,999 59%
nex ays
! 500- 999 44%

Not Less than 500 8%
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External Sources of Guidance for Return to Work Planning

B Currently in place B Considering within the next 60 days
* Almostall employers are relying ¢y Guidance
on guidance at the federal, state
and local level State Guidance | =
: DisC:ans?rCSof:trrol S S
* The Centers for Disease
. County/City/Local
Control (CDC) is looked to by 20 " 92% 7% 1%|
95% of employers Community Public
81% 9% 10%
Health
: Industry-specif
* Many employers are also looking "\ =Pecle
for guidance from: World Health
-
Organization
e Community Public health L°§jlt:f;";th 6% 17% 15%
* Industry-specify Associations
HR Consultants 59% 10% 31%

 World Health Organization
* Local Health Systems Public School

Administration

Business
Consultants



As you return to work,
are you considering a
phased re-entry of
your workforce?

What factors are you considering in

_ Currently in Place Considering Next 60 Days

Ability to Work from Home
Criticality of Job Function
Health-related risk factors
Family or Childcare issues
Age-related risk factors
Employee Readiness

State of employment

Regions within state

phased re-entry?

92%
88%
82%
79%
77%
74%
82%
70%

6%
10%
15%
17%
17%
18%
14%
20%



COVID-19 Screening for Return to Work

Considering
Currently in Place Next 60 Days

Most common forms of screening
for Covid-19 are “symptom
screening” and “temperature
screening”

Covid-19 testing is not yet in place
for most employers but is being
looked at either through the
community or the company itself
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Covid-19 Symptom
Screening

Temperature
Screening

Community Covid-19
Testing

Company Covid-19
Testing

67%

61%

45%

43%

26%

31%

34%

24%



Which of these criteria are you considering in clearing
employees to come back to work

B Currently in place B Considering within the next 60 days B Not considering within the next 60 days

Daily screenings for COVID-19

0, 0,
symptoms 51% 28% 21%

Employee pledge to social
distancing both inside and outside 46% 38% 16%
the workplace

Tested & Free of COVID-19 22% 39% 39%

Positive antibody testing 1% 45% 54%
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of Healthcare Purchaser Coalitions
Driving Innovation, Health and Value




What criteria are you considering for return to work for those that have had or
been quarantined because of COVID-197

B Currently in place B Considering within the next 60 days B Not considering within the next 60 days

Number of days symptom free 78% 19% 3%

Number of days since first

72% 21% 7%
symptoms

Employee pledge to social
distancing both inside and 53% 28% 19%
outside the workplace

1 or 2 negative COVID-19 PCR

9 )
Diagnostic Tests 39% 38% 23%

Postive anitbody test  pXA =L 44%



Policies implemented for your workforce

B Currently in place m Considering within the next 60 days ® Not considering within the next 60 days

Mandatory social distancing 87% 10% 3%

Mandatory 100% work from home

for those who can 70% 13% 18%

Accomodations for parents while

9 0
schools are closed 59% 31% 9%

Opening work site for employees
who can't effectively work from 53% 38% 9%
home

Flex hours for jobs that require to

be at the worksite 50% 39% 12%

Optional work form home for

those who can 47% 38% 14%

Opening work site for all

14% 60% 26%
employees



Employer COVID-19 Safety Strategies

_ Currently in Place Considering Next 60 Days

Increased Cleaning of Workspace 90% 10%
Mandatory Use of Masks 88% 9%
Restrictions on Meeting Size 81% 18%
Personal Protection Equipment 58% 28%
(beyond masks)

Alternate Shifts 55% 30%
Separating Sites (no mixing of 49% 28%
employees between sites/buildings)

Workplace Shields 47% 32%
Alternatives to Public Transportation 27% 27%

Changes to HVAC systems 19% 22%



Leave Policies implemented for workforce

B Currently in place

Extended work form home
capability

Added additional paid leave to
accommodate COVID-19

Added additional non-paid leave
to accommodate COVID-19

Extended flexible working time

A separate leave policy for COVID-
19

Changed rules regarding carryover
of vacation time

35%

54%

62%

60%

71%

27%

B Considering within the next 60 days

81%

18%

14%

28%

38%

8%

28%

25%

16%

21%

B Not considering within the next 60 days

11%

3%



Which support programs is your organization providing in light of COVID-197?

_ Currently in Place Considering Next 60 Days

Increased communications on existing 90% 8%
resources

Emotional Health 88% 3%
Financial Management 68% 12%
High Risk Populations including age, chronic 58% 27%
disease

Training for manager to manage virtual teams 53% 27%
Employees who are pregnant 52% 18%
Choosing Wisely/ Shared Decision Making 46% 23%
Caregiving support services 42% 18%
Social Determinants of Health impacting your 40% 28%
workforce

Cultural and Ethnic Diversity 40% 17%



What virtual support is provided for any of the following health risk factors?

B Currently in Place H Considering within the next 60 days H Not considering within next 60 days
Stress/Emotional health 75% 9% 17%
Cardio Fitness 59% 11% 29%
Sleep 46% 18% 37%
Ergonomics 43% 17% 40%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%



On what has your organization communicated with employees?

B Currently in Place H Considering within the next 60 days H Not considering within next 60 days
Travel Restrictions 84% 12% 4%
Benefits & Clinical Issues 71% 21% 8%
Plans to mitigate COVID-19 risk 67% 31%%

Handling of individals who have tested positive for COVID-19 63% 33% 4%

Return to work strategy 57% 39% 3%
Return to work timetable 48% 49% 3%
Approach to testing 30% 56% 15%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
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